Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000322302 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : BARBOSA LEGAL Account Number : I20110000049

Phone : (305)501-4680 : (305)359-9543 Fax Number

> DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL SERRA DE SINTRA PROPERTY, INC.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((H23000322302.3)))

(((H23000322302.3)))

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendme Division	ent Section of Corporations		
SUBJECT: SERR	A DE SINTRA PROPERTY.	INC.	
DOCUMENT NU	MBER:P11000068383		
The enclosed Arti	cles of Dissolution and t	fee are submitted for fi	ling.
Please return all ec	orrespondence concernin	g this matter to the fol	1023 SEP 13 PM 12: 33
Erika Kitaoka da Silv	a.		SEP
	(Name of	Contact Person)	J. 3
Barbosa Legal			SSE SE
	(Firi	n/Company)	महा अ
407 Lincoln Rd PH-N	Е		Circle Control
	(A	ddress)	
Miami Beach, FL 331	39		
***************************************	(City/Sta	ite and Zip Code)	
For further informa	ntion concerning this ma	tter, please cail:	
Edwin Cisneros		at (at (0
(Name c	of Contact Person)	(Area Code	c) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check	c for the following amou	int:	
☐ \$35 Filing Fee	■ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	& 🗆 \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Sec Division of Cor P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	ction porations	Ai Di Tl	reet Address: mendment Section (vision of Corporations) ne Centre of Tallahassee (15 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810)

(((H23000322302 3)))

Tallahassee, FL 32303

(((H230003223023)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: SERRA DE SINTRA PROPERTY, INC.
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known):
THIRĐ:	The date dissolution was authorized:
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutary filing requirements the date.
	not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
FOURTH:	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by the shaper and the articles of incorporation.
S	Signature: X Signature
	The director, president of other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by the incomposition - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
	JULIO P. SERRA FILHO
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	DIRECTOR
•	(Title of person stening)

Filing Fee: \$35

(((H23000322302 3)))

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407. F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: SERRA DE SINTRA PROPERTY, INC.	
The above named corporation is the subject of dissolution and the c	effective date of a dissolution is:
(date filed with the Dept, if date specified in	the Articles of Dissolution)
Description of information that must be included in a claim:	
Claim must be in writing and state the name and contact information of the	ne party making the claim and desailed allegations.
	D
	1 UF ST 1 SEE, F
	E.F. S. M. 3
	· 🛱 ω
Mailing address where written claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be Barbosa Legal, 407 Lincoln Road, PH-NE, Miami Beach, FL 33)39	be sent to the Division of Corporations)
A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless within 4 years after the filing of this notice.	a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced
Edwin C. Cisneros, Esq. Printed Name of the Person Filing	Edwin Cisneros Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00